

CNR No. DLNW01-002974-2026

CR 71-26

Krishna Gupta v. State & Anr.

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. counsel for revisionist
through VC.

This is a revision petition against the impugned order dated 02.12.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC wherein the complaint was dismissed for non-prosecution.

It be checked & registered.

Notice of the revision be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp, Email for **15.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb