

CNR No. DLNW01-002974-2026

CR 71-26

Krishna Gupta v. State & Anr.

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. counsel for revisionist
through VC.

Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State/R1.

Notice sent to R2 received back with the report of
refusal.

Put up for consideration on **12.05.2026**. TCR be
requisitioned.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)