

CNR No. DLNW01-002974-2026

Cr. Rev. No. 71/26

Krishna Gupta Vs. State & Anr.

12.05.2026

**Present:** Sh. Roshan Lal Saini, Ld. Counsel for revisionist  
through VC.

Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor  
for the State/respondent no. 1.

Notice sent to respondent no. 2 was received back with  
the refusal report.

TCR has been summoned today.

Counsel for the revisionist seeks time to make  
submissions.

Put up for further arguments on **23.07.2026**.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (kkn)**